
HEBREW CORPORA 
 

 http://mila.cs.technion.ac.il/resources_corpora.html 
Knowledge Center for Processing Hebrew 
Contact person: Shuly Wintner, Haifa University, shuly@cs.haifa.ac.il  
 

 http://tallinzen.net/resources/ 
The Hebrew Blog Corpus 
Contact person: Tal Linzen, Johns Hopkins University, tal.linzen@jhu.edu 
 

 http://cosih.com/audio-and-data.html 
Maamad: Corpus of spoken Israeli Hebrew 
Contact person: Shlomo Izre’el, Tel-Aviv University, izreel@tauex.tau.ac.il 
  

 http://weblx2.haifa.ac.il/~corpus/corpus_website/ 
The Haifa Corpus of Spoken Hebrew 
Contact person: Yael Maschler, Haifa University, maschler@research.haifa.ac.il 
 

 https://www.sketchengine.co.uk/hetenten-corpus/ 
heTenTen: Corpus of the Hebrew Web 
Contact persons: Meni Adler, Ben Gurion University, adlerm@cs.bgu.ac.il and  
Noam Ordan, Academic Arab College of Education, noam.ordan@gmail.com   
 

 https://www.openu.ac.il/en/academicstudies/matacop/pages/default.aspx 
MaTaCOp: The Map Task Corpus of the Open University of Israel  
Contact person: Vered Silber-Varod, The Open University of Israel, vereds@openu.ac.il  

  
ARABIC CORPORA 
 
 https://portal.sina.birzeit.edu/curras/download.html#no 

Curras: Corpus for Palestinian Arabic 
Contact person: Mustafa Jarrar, Birzeit University, mjarrar@birzeit.edu   

 
 https://www.sketchengine.eu/artenten-arabic-corpus/ 

arTenTen: Arabic corpus from the web 
Contact persons: TBA 
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